	IAPO1Rec'd PCT 11 FEB 2012
FORM PTO-1395 P 02/15 (Rev. 6-93)	/2012 RSHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0631-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab Settings ♀ ♀ ♀ ▼	\mathbf{V}
To the Honorable Comm 10364	.ttached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Christian DÖNITZ,	Name: ETH Zürich
Lino GUZZELLA, Christopher ONDER and Christoph VOSER	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ■ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Raemistrasse 101
Assignment D Merger	CH-8092 Zürich Switzerland
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	_ City: State: Zip:
	Oute
Execution Date: 03 November 2010	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	cution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
13/388,942	
Additional num	nbers attached? 🗆 Yes 🔳 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Kevin D. Erickson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h))\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address: Pauley Petersen & Erickson	
	□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2800 West Higgins Road	8. Deposit Account :
Suite 365	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Hoffman Estates State: IL Zip: 60169	
DO NO	DT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the	rue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document Kevin D. Erickson	DGIK IOFEB.2012
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	cover sheet, attachments, and document: 9
	ded with required cover sheet information to: signment Recordation Services
RP-168 Director of the	uS Patent and Trademark Office 50, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
EXPRESS	MAIL NO.: EM551840073US
DATE OI	F DEPOSIT: 10 February 2012
02/13/2012 LLANDGRA 00000038 13388942	
02 FC:8021 40.00 DP	
	PATENT
Customer No.: 42419	REEL: 027824 FRAME: 0343

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Christian DÖNITZ residing at: Reussenbachstrasse 35 D-88677 Markdorf GERMANY

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

ETH Zurich

a Swiss corporation organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, having its principal place of business at Raemistrasse 101, 8092 Zurich, Switzerland herein the "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States, in all and to any improvements in the

Turboaufgeladene Hubkolbenkraftmaschine mit angeschlossenem Drucktank zur Turbolochüberbrückung und Verfahren zum Betrieb derselben

disclosed in the application for Letters Patent designating the United States and/or any other countries, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.	T-09-075
Priority Application No.	EP 09 009995.3
PCT-Patent Application No.	PCT/EP2010/004733

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and any other countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and any other country on said improvements;

IDNR: 2589 / V: 99-1.00 /

2

hereby agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said

improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 3.11.2010

Witness

Signature

Name and first name

Residing at

Voser Chnoroph

Siewerdter, 8

Zanch 80.50

Shritzorland

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Lino GUZZELLA residing at:

Hohensaxstrasse 11 CH-8610 Uster SWITZERLAND

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

ETH Zurich

a Swiss corporation organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, having its principal place of business at Raemistrasse 101, 8092 Zurich, Switzerland herein the "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States, in all and to any improvements in the

Turboaufgeladene Hubkolbenkraftmaschine mit angeschlossenem Drucktank zur Turbolochüberbrückung und Verfahren zum Betrieb derselben

disclosed in the application for Letters Patent designating the United States and/or any other countries, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.	T-09-075
Priority Application No.	EP 09 009995.3
PCT-Patent Application No.	PCT/EP2010/004733

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and any other countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and any other country on said improvements;

hereby agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said

IDNR: 2589 / V: 99-1,00 /

improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 3-1-1-2010

Lino GUZZ

Witness

Signature

Name and first name

Residing at

1 ollenste.

Weissly

Surfacela

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Christopher H. ONDER

residing at:

Tollenstrasse 19 CH-8484 Weisslingen SWITZERLAND

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

ETH Zurich

a Swiss corporation organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, having its principal place of business at Raemistrasse 101, 8092 Zurich, Switzerland herein the "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States, in all and to any improvements in the

Turboaufgeladene Hubkolbenkraftmaschine mit angeschlossenem Drucktank zur Turbolochüberbrückung und Verfahren zum Betrleb derselben

disclosed in the application for Letters Patent designating the United States and/or any other countries, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.	T-09-075
Priority Application No.	EP 09 009995.3
PCT-Patent Application No.	PCT/EP2010/004733

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and any other countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and any other country on said improvements;

hereby agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said

improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 2010-11-03

Christopher H. ONDER

Witness

Signature

Name and first name

Residing at

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Christoph VOSER residing at: Siewerdtstrasse 8

CH-8050 Zurich SWITZERLAND

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

ETH Zurich

a Swiss corporation organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, having its principal place of business at Raemistrasse 101, 8092 Zurich, Switzerland herein the "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States, in all and to any improvements in the

Turboaufgeladene Hubkolbenkraftmaschine mit angeschlossenem Drucktank zur Turbolochüberbrückung und Verfahren zum Betrieb derselben

disclosed in the application for Letters Patent designating the United States and/or any other countries, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.	T-09-075
Priority Application No.	EP 09 009995.3
PCT-Patent Application No.	PCT/EP2010/004733

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and any other countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and any other country on said improvements;

hereby agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said

improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

2

hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 3.11.2010

Christoph VOSER

Witness

Signature

Name and first name

Residing at

hdont 8 8 JC4LAAD

RECORDED: 02/11/2012